Form	PTO-1595 Re	cordation For	m Cover Sheet U.S. Department of Commerce					
			a seeks ov					
(Rev. 03/01) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)								
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
	Yu, Hyuk		Name: Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation					
	Li, Junwei							
	Unal, Orhan		Internal Address:					
	Strother, Charles M.							
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Jiang, Xiquan ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attuched? [V VN-	Street Address: 614 Walnut Street					
3.	Nature of Conveyance:							
_ <u>x</u> _	Assignment Mon	rger	City: Madison State: WI Zip: 53705					
:	Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name						
			Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No					
l — ˈ	Other:							
Exec	ution Date: 1)9/12/02; 2)9/13/02; 3)9/6 5) 9/27/02							
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
l .	Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)							
	10/142363							
	10/142303							
Additional numbers attached?Yes _xNo								
	Name and address of party to whom co Concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: Kathy Hanneman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
	Internal Address		Enclosed					
	Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundatio	on	_X Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
;	Street Address: 614 Walnut Street		8. Deposit account number:					
(City: Madison State: Wl Zip: 537	705	23-2545 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
		NO NOT LIES						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 							
	Kathy Hanneman Name of Person Signing Signature 10/22/2002 Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 8								
<u> </u>								

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

P02122US

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

I am one of the persons identified as an inventor and who has contributed to a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, bearing substantially the following title and bearing the following serial number. The application was executed by me, and it was filed on the indicated date:

Title: MR SIGNAL-EMITTING COATINGS

Serial Number: 10/142363 Date Filed: 5-9-2002

The assignee under this agreement is hereby authorized to insert the filing date and scrial number referred to above, when ascertained.

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation (hereinafter "WARF") a non-stock, non-profit Wisconsin corporation, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention, together with all patents resulting from such applications. WARF shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as they would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree, upon WARF's request, to execute or assent to such United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that WARF may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. I also agree to communicate to WARF any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to WARF and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. I shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to WARF, as the owner of my entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

Ref: P02122US

Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation

PATENT REEL: 013188 FRAME: 0646

Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation

Ref: P02122US

App.#: 10/142363, Filed: 5-9-2002

Hyuk Yu

3183 Danhouser Road Blue Mounds, WI 53717

State of Wisconsin

County of Dane

On this 12 day of 5 eptender, 2002 before me personally appeared Hyuk Yu, known to me to be the person identified above as the "Inventor," who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Notary Public

My Commission expires: Sanuary 25, 2004

Date: <u>09/12/02</u>

Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation

Ref: P02122US

App.#: 10/142363, Filed: 5-9-2002

Date: 09/13/02

-2239 Woodview Court, Apt. 8
-Madison; W1 53713

12 Duh Drive, Apt. 232

Bethlehem, PA 18015

Mrthampkn County of Dane

On this ______ day of _____ fem 6cr__, 2002 before me personally appeared Junwei Li, known to me to be the person identified above as the "Inventor," who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

My Commission expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL KATHLEEN A. GIGLIOTTI, NOTARY PUBLIC BETHLEHEM, NORTHAMPTON COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 18, 2003

Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation

Ref: P02122US

App.#: 10/142363, Filed: 5-9-2002

Inventor: <u>Okan Ihal</u> Date: <u>_9/6/02</u>

Orhan Unal 3005 Prairie Road Madison, W1 53719

State of Wisconsin))ss.
County of Dane)

On this 641 day of 5eptember, 2002 before me personally appeared Orhan Unal, known to me to be the person identified above as the "Inventor," who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Marie a Matt Notary Public

My Commission expires: May 23, 2004

Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation

Ref: P02122US

App.#: 10/142363, Filed: 5-9-2002

Charles M. Strother 6014 Greentree Road Madison, WI 53711

State of Wisconsin County of Dane

On this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, 2002 before me personally appeared Charles M. Strother, known to me to be the person identified above as the "Inventor," who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

My Commission expires: Nacy 23, 2004

	70	r/~;	L TR	4El	·TT
44.		16 71	ALIA.	/1 ⊨ 1	~ 1 1

Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation

Ref: P02122US

App.#: 10/142363, Filed: 5-9-2002

Date: 09/27/02

Bei Ji Xi Cun 2-201 404 Yue Xing Apts., I Tai Ping Men Street Nanjing, P.R. CHINA 2100/6

Witness Signature Ding

18-506 Er Tiao Xiang, Gulou District, Nanjing 210008 Chine Witness Address

Dunming Zhang
Witness Name (Please Print)

Date: 09/27/02

Dumming Thang
Witness Signature

1-407, Xi Da Ying Bi, Xuanwu District, Nanjing, 210018, China Witness Address

RECORDED: 10/22/2002

PATENT REEL: 013188 FRAME: 0651